7. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ: N, - | [ (BLPROJECT NO. 1f

v

295 See Block 16¢ below SGS CON

6. ISSUED BY CODE OPOS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otf::gr t.'!’i‘a‘r! Item 6) s (iODT 6
John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA 05 JUL 19 AHII:
Procurement Office
Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) ]_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Space Gateway Support
2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
Herndon, VA 20171-3430 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS10-99001

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE ] | FACILITY CODE [ | August 21, 1998

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{ ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ] is extended, [ l is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendrment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference o the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGCT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] is not, [X] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct clerical errors on the cover sheet of Modifications #290 and #292. The
corrections are as follows:
a. Modification 290, first paragraph of SF 30, Block #14; Change (cost) from $1,516,385 to read $1,516,384:
Change (fee) from $121,311 to read $121,298; Change (total Increase from $1,637,695 to read $1,637,682.
b. Modification 292, first paragraph of SF 30, Block #14; Change (cost) from $228,472 to read $228,471; Change
(fee) from $18,278 to read $18,277; Change (total increase) from $246,749 to read $246,748.

These are administrative corrections due to clerical error and do not effect negotiated costs or fee on contract. Articles B-
3, B-4, and G-2 are not changed and reflect correct data. All other terms and conditions of Modifications 290 and 292
remain unchanged.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Victoria G. Lockard Lester S. Howard
Director, Contracts Contracting Officer

= (Signature of person authorized to sign) I (Signature of Contracting Officer)

17CONTRACTOR!OFFER R 15C. DATE SIGNED TWATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Vaetnia ook and /9 Mor/ J. He— /7 Tafes

p y,
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 “30—105Y e STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
EAR AR FCEDY £2 747




